
Home Grown  GH  GH  GH  GROW GH EPSOM GH    CocoTek
Coco Grow  M x1.8  G x0.8  Bx0  SubTotal CM x0.1 x1.66 KB x0.3  Total Total
N03  103.788  15.576      1.205 120.569 80.42
NH4  6.624  2.224     8.848 12.8
P205    3.88     15.057  19.907 19.38
K20  18.342  44      28.638  90.98 93.36
Mg    4.448     1.808 15.936 22.192 22.2
S          20.584 20.584 22.2
Ca  110.43        6.025 116.455 118.4
EB 7  GH  GH  GH  BLOOM GH EPSOM GH    EB 7
Day‐7   M x1.5  G x0.6  Bx0  SubTotal CM x0.4 x1.88 KB x0.74  Total Total
N03  86.49  11.682      4.82 102.992 69.97
NH4  5.52  1.668     7.188 11.02
P205    4.85     37.1406  41.9906 41.9503
K20  15.285  33.24     66.822  115.347 117.474
Mg    3.336     7.232 18.048 28.616 28.7
S          23.312 23.312 34.57
Ca  92.025        24.1 116.125 104.44
EB 14  GH  GH  GH  BLOOM GH EPSOM GH    EB 14
Day‐14   M x1.5  G x0.3  Bx0  SubTotal CM x0.3 x2.92 KB x1.22  Total Total
N03  86.49  5.841     3.615 95.946 59.54
NH4  5.52  0.834     6.354 9.18
P205    1.455     61.2318  62.6868 67.94
K20  15.285  16.62     116.4612  148.3662 148.09
Mg    1.668     5.424 28.032 35.124 35.2
S          36.208 36.208 46.95
Ca  92.025        18.075 110.1 90.46
PK+   GH  GH  GH  BLOOM GH EPSOM GH    LB 35
Day‐35   M x1.5  G x0.2  Bx0  SubTotal CMx0 x3.55 KB x1.6  Total Total
N03  86.49  3.894     95.331 59.54
NH4  5.52  0.556     6.076 9.18
P205    0.97     80.304  81.274 84.67
K20  15.285  11.08     152.736  179.101 179.91
Mg    1.112     34.08 35.192 35.2
S          44.02 44.02 46.95
Ca  92.025        92.025 90.46
 RIPEN  GH  GH  GH  RIPEN GH EPSOM GH  RIPEN R 49
Day‐49   Mx0  Gx0  Bx0  SubTotal CM x1.5 x1.36 KB x2.44  Total Total
N03          18.075 18.075 59.54
NH4             19.18
P205          122.4636  122.4636 149.41
K20          232.9224  232.9224 232.47
Mg          27.12 13.056 40.176 40.2
S          16.864 16.864 54.45
Ca          90.375 90.375 90.46
 

a
Typewritten Text
HomeGrown GH-Flora Calmag and KoolBloom for Coco (No Flora Bloom used)



                 HomeGrown GH‐Flora for Coco with Calmag 

Home Grown  GH  GH GH  GROW GH GH GROW COCOTEK GROW
Grow12/12+  M x2  G x2  B x1  CM x1.5 Total Total

N03  115.32  38.94    18.07 172.33 /1.69= 101.97  80.42 x1.07= 86.04
NH4  7.36  5.56    12.92 /1.69= 7.64  12.8 x1.07= 13.69
P205    9.7 25.07  34.77 /1.69=20.57  19.38 x1.07=20.76
K20  20.38  110.8  38.15  169.33 /1.69=100  93.36 x1.07=100
Mg    11.12  17.23  27.12 55.47 /1.69= 32.82  22.2 x1.07= 23.75
S    11.49  11.49 /1.69= 6.79  22.2 x1.07= 23.75
Ca  122.7    90.37 213.07 /1.69= 126.07  118.4 x1.07= 126.68
EB7  GH  GH GH  BLOOM GH GH EARLY BLOOM  COCOTEK EB 7
Day‐7  M x0.9  G x1  B x2  CM x1.2 Total Total
N03  51.894  19.47    14.46 85.824 /1.40871=60.92  69.97 /1.17474=59.56
NH4  3.312  2.78    6.09 /1.40871=4.32  11.02 /1.17474=9.38
P205    4.85  50.14  54.99 /1.40871=39  41.950 /1.17474=35.7
K20  9.171  55.4  76.3  140.871 /1.40871=100  117.474 /1.17474=100
Mg    5.56  34.46  21.696 61.716 /1.40871=40.94  28.7 /1.17474=24.43
S    22.98  22.98 /1.40871=16.31  34.57 /1.17474=29.42
Ca  55.215    72.3 127.515 /1.40871=90.51  104.44 /1.1747=88.90

EB14  GH  GH GH  BLOOM GH GH EARLY BLOOM  COCOTEK EB 14
Day‐14  M x0.8  G x0.9  B x3  CM x1 Total Total
N03  46.12  17.523    12.05 75.69 /1.7246=43.89  59.54 /1.4809=40.20
NH4  2.94  2.502    5.442 /1.7246=3.15  9.18 /1.4809=6.19
P205    4.365  75.21  79.575 /1.7246=46.14  67.94 /1.4809=45.87
K20  8.152  49.86  114.45  172.462 /1.7246=100  148.09 /1.4809=100
Mg    5.004  51.69  18.08 74.77 /1.7246=43.45  35.2 /1.4809=23.76
S    34.47  34.47 /1.7246=19.98  46.95 /1.4809=31.70
Ca  49.08    60.25 109.33 /1.7246=63.39  90.46 /1.4809=61.08

EB28  GH  GH GH  BLOOM GH GH EARLY BLOOM  COCOTEK EB 28
Day‐28  M x0.7  G x0.85  B x3  CM x0.9 Total Total
N03  40.362  16.5495    10.845 67.7565 /1.68673=40.17 
NH4  2.576  2.363    4.939 /1.68673=2.92 
P205    4.1225  75.21  79.3325 /1.68673=47.03 
K20  7.133  47.09  114.45  168.673 /1.68673=100  Extrapolated between
Mg    4.726  51.69  16.272 72.691 /1.68673=43.09 
S    34.47  34.47 /1.68673=20.43 
Ca  42.945    54.225 97.17 /1.68673=57.6 

PK+ 35  GH  GH GH  BLOOM+ GH GH BLOOM+ COCOTEK LB 35
Day‐35  M x0.6  G x0.8  B x3  CM x0.8 Total Total
N03  34.596  15.576    9.64 59.812 /1.648=36.29  59.54 /1.7991=33.09
NH4  2.208  2.224    4.432 /1.648=2.689  9.18 /1.7991=5.1
P205    3.88  75.21  79.09 /1.648=47.96  84.67 /1.7991=47
K20  6.114  44.32  114.45  164.884 /1.648=100  179.91 /1.7991=100
Mg    4.17  51.69  14.464 70.324 /1.648=42.67  35.2 /1.7991=19.56
S    34.47  34.47 /1.648=20.91  46.95 /1.7991=27.76
Ca  36.81    48.2 85.01 /1.648=51.58  90.46 /1.7991=50.28

PK+ 42  GH  GH GH  BLOOM+ GH GH BLOOM+ COCOTEK LB 35
Day‐42  M x0.6  G x0.3  B x3  CM x0.5 Total Total
N03  34.596  5.841    6.025 46.462 /1.37064=33.89  59.54 /1.7991=33.09
NH4  2.208  0.834    3.042 /1.37064=2.21  9.18 /1.7991=5.1
P205    1.455  75.21  76.665 /1.37064=55.93  84.67 /1.7991=47
K20  6.114  16.5  114.45  137.064 /1.37064=100  179.91 /1.7991=100
Mg    1.668  51.69  9.04 62.398 /1.37064=45.52  35.2 /1.7991=19.56
S    34.47  34.47 /1.37064=25.14  46.95 /1.7991=27.76
Ca  36.81    30.125 66.935 /1.37064=48.83  90.46 /1.7991=50.28

RIPEN 49  GH  GH GH  RIPEN GH GH RIPEN COCOTEK R 49
Day‐49  M x0.3  Gx0  B x3  CM x0.5 Total Total
N03  17.298    6.025 23.323 /1.175=19.84  59.54 /2.3247=25.6
NH4  1.104    1.104 /1.175=0.939  19.18 /2.3247=8.25
P205    75.21  75.21 /1.175=64 149.41 /2.3247=64.27
K20  3.057  114.45  117.507 /1.175=100  232.47 /2.3247=100
Mg    51.69  9.04 60.73 /1.175=51.68  40.2 /2.3247=17.29
S    34.47  34.47 /1.175=29.33  54.45 /2.3247=23.42
Ca  18.405    30.125 48.53 /1.175=41.3  90.46 /2.3247=38.9



         HomeGrown GH‐Flora for Coco (No Calmag). 

Home Grown  GH  GH  GH  GROW  Epsom  GH GROW  COCOTEK GROW 
Grow12/12+  M x3  G x1.5  B x1    1.2 gram Total  Total 

N03  172.98  29.205        202.185 /1.5182=133.1  80.42 x1.07= 86.04 
NH4  11.04  4.17        15.21 /1.5182=10  12.8 x1.07= 13.69 
P205    7.275  25.07      32.345 /1.5182=21.312  19.38 x1.07=20.76 
K20  30.57  83.1  38.15      151.82 /1.5182=100  93.36 x1.07=100 
Mg    8.34  17.23    11.52  37.09 /1.5182=24.43  22.2 x1.07= 23.75 
S      11.49    14.88  26.37 /1.5182=17.36  22.2 x1.07= 23.75 
Ca  184.05          184.05 /1.5182=121.22  118.4 x1.07= 126.68 
EB 7  GH  GH  GH  BLOOM  None  GH EARLY BLOOM  COCOTEK EB 7 
Day‐7  M x2  G x1  B x2    0  Total  Total 
N03  115.32  19.47        134.79 /1.5208=88.6  69.97 /1.17474=59.56 
NH4  7.36  2.78        10.14 /1.5208=6.66  11.02 /1.17474=9.38 
P205    4.85  50.14      54.99 /1.5208=36.15  41.950 /1.17474=35.7 
K20  20.38  55.4  76.3      152.08 /1.5208=100  117.474 /1.17474=100
Mg    5.56  34.46      40.02 /1.5208=26.31  28.7 /1.17474=24.43 
S      22.98      22.98 /1.5208=15.11  34.57 /1.17474=29.42 
Ca  122.7          122.7 /1.5208=80.68  104.44 /1.1747=88.90 

EB 21  GH  GH  GH  BLOOM  None  GH EARLY BLOOM  COCOTEK EB 14 
Day‐21  M x2  G x1  B x3    0  Total  Total 
N03  115.32  19.47        134.79 /1.9023=70.85  59.54 /1.4809=40.20 
NH4  7.32  2.78        10.1 /1.9023=5.3  9.18 /1.4809=6.19 
P205    4.85  75.21      80.06 /1.9023=42  67.94 /1.4809=45.87 
K20  20.38  55.4  114.45      190.23 /1.9023=100  148.09 /1.4809=100 
Mg    5.56  51.69      57.25 /1.9023=30  35.2 /1.4809=23.76 
S      34.47      49.35 /1.9023=25.9  46.95 /1.4809=31.70 
Ca  122.7          122.7 /1.9023=64.5  90.46 /1.4809=61.08 

PK+ 35  GH  GH  GH  BLOOM+ None  GH BLOOM+  COCOTEK LB 35 
Day‐35  M x1.4  G x0.8  B x3    0  Total  Total 
N03  80.72  15.576        96.296 /1.7303=55.65  59.54 /1.7991=33.09 
NH4  5.15  2.224        7.374 /1.7303=4.26  9.18 /1.7991=5.1 
P205    3.88  75.21      79.09 /1.7303=45.70  84.67 /1.7991=47 
K20  14.26  44.32  114.45      173.03 /1.7303=100  179.91 /1.7991=100 
Mg    4.17  51.69      55.86 /1.7303=32.28  35.2 /1.7991=19.56 
S      34.47      34.47 /1.7303=19.92  46.95 /1.7991=27.76 
Ca  85.89          85.89 /1.7303=49.63  90.46 /1.7991=50.28 

PK+ 42  GH  GH  GH  BLOOM+ None  GH BLOOM+  COCOTEK LB 35 
Day‐42  M x1  G x0.3  B x3    0  Total  Total 
N03  57.66  5.841        63.501 /1.4114=44.99  59.54 /1.7991=33.09 
NH4  3.68  0.834        4.514 /1.4114=3.19  9.18 /1.7991=5.1 
P205    1.455  75.21      76.665 /1.4114=54.31  84.67 /1.7991=47 
K20  10.19  16.5  114.45      141.14 /1.4114=100  179.91 /1.7991=100 
Mg    1.668  51.69      53.358 /1.4114=37.80  35.2 /1.7991=19.56 
S      34.47      34.47 /1. 1.4114=24.42  46.95 /1.7991=27.76 
Ca  61.35          61.35 /1.4114=43.46  90.46 /1.7991=50.28 

RIPEN 49  GH  GH  GH  RIPEN  None  GH RIPEN  COCOTEK R 49 
Day‐49  M x0.75  Gx0  B x3    0  Total  Total 
N03  43.245          43.245 /1.22092=35.42  59.54 /2.3247=25.6 
NH4  2.76          2.76 /1.22092=2.26  19.18 /2.3247=8.25 
P205      75.21      75.21 /1.22092=61.60  149.41 /2.3247=64.27 
K20  7.642    114.45      122.092 /1.22092=100  232.47 /2.3247=100 
Mg      51.69      51.69 /1.22092=42.33  40.2 /2.3247=17.29 
S      34.47      34.47 /1.22092=28.23  54.45 /2.3247=23.42 
Ca  46.012          46.012 /1.22092=37.68  90.46 /2.3247=38.9 




